PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5161182

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|---|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CORRECTION BY DECLARATION OF AN ERRONEOUS FILED ASSIGNMENT RECORDED ON REEL/FRAME 040775/0247 | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------|----------------|
| FRESHBEV LLC | 08/03/2018 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | FRESHBEV LLC | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | reet Address: 26 KENDALL STREET | |
| City: NEW HAVEN | | |
| State/Country: | ate/Country: CONNECTICUT | |
| Postal Code: | ostal Code: 06512 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 15254153 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)724-2660

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203 975 7678

Email: assistant@marketsandpatents.com

Correspondent Name: MARK NOWOTARSKI

Address Line 1:30 OLD KINGS HIGHWAY SOUTHAddress Line 4:DARIEN, CONNECTICUT 06820

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | FBV160901USNP | |
|-------------------------|-------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | MARK NOWOTARSKI | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Mark Nowotarski/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/27/2018 | |

Total Attachments: 3

source=OA0_Declaration_FBV160901USNP#page1.tif source=OA0_Declaration_FBV160901USNP#page2.tif source=OA0_Declaration_FBV160901USNP#page3.tif

PATENT 505114421 REEL: 047156 FRAME: 0858

Freshbev LLC 26 Kendall Street New Haven, CT 06512

5

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

DECLARATION REGARDING ASSIGNMENTS-IN-ERROR FOR APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER 15/254,153

15

20

To Whom it May Concern:

I, Justin Kuntz, declare as follows:

I am the Controller of Freshbev LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Connecticut, having a place of business at 26 Kendall Street, New Haven, Connecticut 06512.

Freshbev LLC is the correct and sole owner of US application "Container and Fitment for Use in High Pressure Processing". Said application was filed on September 1, 2016 and assigned USPTO serial number 15/254,153.

25

30

The previously recorded assignment document at reel/frame 039613/0930 was recorded in error. Said previously recorded document is a purported assignment of application 15/254,153 from "inventor Michel Boissy of New Haven, CT" to "Freshbev Craft Juicery, a limited liability company established in the State of Connecticut, USA, with an office at 26 Kendall Street, New Haven, Connecticut 06512, USA". Said previously recorded document at reel/frame 039613/0930 has erroneous information.

1

PATENT REEL: 047156 FRAME: 0859 There is no, and never has been, a limited liability company established in the State of Connecticut named "Freshbev Craft Juicery".

In addition, the previously recorded assignment document at reel/frame 040775/0247 was also recorded in error. Said previously recorded document is a purported assignment of application 15/254,153 from Freshbev, LLC to "87K, LLC, with a mailing address at 26 Kendall Street, New Haven, Connecticut 06512". Said previously recorded document at reel/frame 040775/0247 has erroneous information. There is no "87K, LLC" located at 26 Kendall Street, New Haven, Connecticut 06512, nor is there any limited liability company named "87K, LLC" registered in any state of the United States.

The true chain of title for application 15/254,153, therefore, is the assignment document recorded at reel/frame 040772/0531 from the original inventor "Michel Boissy of New Haven, Connecticut" to Freshbev, LLC.

Freshbev LLC, therefore, is the last correct assignee and continues to be the sole owner of the application.

15

10

2

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001 and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issue thereon.

5

RECORDED: 09/27/2018

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

| 10 | | | Respectfully Submitted, | | | |
|----|---|----------|---|--|--|--|
| | <u> </u> | | Justin Kuntz, Controller Freshbev LLC | | | |
| 15 | State of CT |) | | | | |
| | |) ss.: | | | | |
| | County of New How |) | | | | |
| 20 | On this, 2018, before me, a Notary Public in and for State aforesaid, personally appeared Justin Kuntz, known or satisfactorily proven to be the person of whose name is subscribed to this instrument, who acknowledge | | | | | |
| | that he executed the same for th | ie purpo | ses therein contained. | | | |
| | Date: 7-25-19 | | - Jan W Mech | | | |
| 25 | v. | | Notary Public My Commission Expires: 3 すんこ | | | |
| | | | | | | |

3